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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of   ) Case No. 12-426-EL-SSO 

Dayton Power and Light Company to    ) 

Establish a Standard Service Offer. 

In the Matter of the Application of    ) 

Dayton Power and Light Company for    ) Case No. 12-427-EL-ATA 

Approval of Revised Tariffs.    ) 

In the Matter of the Application of    ) 

Dayton Power and Light Company for    ) Case No. 12-428-EL-AAM 

Approval of Certain Accounting Authority.  ) 

In the Matter of the Application of    ) 

Dayton Power and Light Company to    ) Case No. 12-429-EL –WVR 

Request a Waiver of Rules or Order.   ) 

In the Matter of the Application of    ) 

Dayton Power and Light Company to    ) Case No. 12-672-EL-RDR 

Establish Tariff Riders     ) 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08 (G) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Honda of America Mfg., Inc.,  

hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of 

Asim Z. Haque from these proceedings. Please revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records 

and parties’ service lists. M. Anthony Long will remain the attorney on record for Honda of America 

Manufacturing.  

Respectfully Submitted,  

/s/M. Anthony Long___ 

M. Anthony Long,  

Counsel of Record 

Honda of America Mfg., Inc. 

24000 Honda Parkway 

Marysville, OH 43040 

Phone: (937) 644-6645 

Fax: (937) 644-6583 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document was 

served this 20
th
 day of June, 2013 by electronic mail, upon the persons listed below. 

 

/s/ M. Anthony Long 

M. Anthony Long         

 

Judi L. Sobecki 

Dayton Power and Light Company 

1065 Woodman Drive 

Dayton, OH 45432 

judi.sobecki@dplinc.com 

David F. Boehm 

Michael L. Kurtz 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo 

Matthew R. Pritchard 

Joseph E. Oliker 

McNees Wallace & Nurick 

Fifth Third Center, Suite 1700 

21 East State Street 

Columbus, OH 43215-4228 

joliker@mwncmh.com 

same@mwncmh.com 

fdarr@mwncmh.com 

Charles J. Faruki 

Jeffrey Sharkey 

Faruki Ireland & Cox, PLL 

500 Courthouse Plaza, SW 

Dayton, OH 45402 

cfaruki@ficlaw.com 

jshakey@ficlaw.com 

Melissa R. Yost 

Maureen R. Grady 

Office of the Consumers’ Counsel 

10 W. Broad Street, 18
th
 Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

yost@occ.state.oh.us 

grady@occ.state.oh.us 

berger@occ.state.oh.us  

 

James F. Lang 

N. Trevor Alexander 

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 

1400 Key Bank Center 

800 Superior Avenue 

Cleveland, OH 44104 

jlang@calfee.com 

talexander@calfee.com 

 

M. Howard Petricoff 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease 

52 East Gay Street 

PO Box 1008 

Columbus, OH 43216 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com 

smhoward@vorys.com 

 

Richard L. Sites 

Ohio Hospital Association 

155 East Broad Street, 15
th
 Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

ricks@ohanet.org 
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Amy B. Spiller 

Jeanne Kingery 

Duke Energy Retail 

Duke Energy Commercial Management 

139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main 

Cincinnati, OH 45201 

amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 

jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com 

 

Mark Hayden 

First Energy Corp. 

76 South Main Street 

Akron, OH 43308 

haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

 

Matthew W. Warnock 

Thomas Siwo 

Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

warnock@bricker.com 

tsiwo@bricker.com 

 

Thomas J. O’Brien  

Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

tobrien@bricker.com 

 

Elizabeth Watts 

Rocco D’Ascenzo 

Duke Energy Ohio 

139 East Fourth Street, 1303 Main 

Cincinnati, OH 45201 

elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 

rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 

 

Jay E. Jadwin 

AEPSC 

155 Nationwide Blvd., Suite 500 

Columbus, OH 43215 

jejadwin@aep.com 

 

 

Robert A. McMahon 

Eberly McMahon LLC 

2321 Kemper Lane, Suite 100 

Cincinnati, OH 45206 

bmcmahon@emh-law.com 

 

Jesse A. Rodriguez 

Exelon Generation Company 

300 Exelon Way 

Kennett Square, PA 

jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com 

 

Werner Margard 

Thomas McNamee 

Devin Parram 

Attorney General Public Utilities 

180 E. Broad Street, 9
th
 Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us 

thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 

devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us 

 

Kimberly W. Boyko 

Joel E. Sechler 

Mallory M. Mohler 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland 

280 North High Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

boyko@carpenterlipps.com 

sechler@carpenterlipps.com 

 

Vincent Parisi 

Matthew White 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin, OH 43016 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 

mswhite@igsenergy.com 
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Christopher L. Miller 

Gregory H. Dunn 

Chris Michael 

Ice Miller LLP 

250 West Street 

Columbus, 43215 

christoper.miller@icemiller.com 

gregory.dunn@icemiller.com 

chris.michael@icemiller.com 

 

Bill C. Wells 

Christopher C. Thompson 

Bldg. 266 Area A 

Wright Patterson AFB, OH 45433 

bill.wells@wpafb.af.mil 

chris.thompson.2@tyndall.af.mil 

 

Mark A. Whitt 

Andrew J. Campbell 

Gregory L. Williams 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP 

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590 

Columbus, OH 43215 

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 

campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 

williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

Matthew J. Satterwhite 

Steven T. Nourse 

AEPSC 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29
th
 Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

stnourse@aep.com 

 

Mark S. Yurick 

Zachery D. Kravitz 

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 

65 E. State Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

myurick@taftlaw.com 

zkravitz@taftlaw.com 

 

 

Gregory J. Poulos 

Enemoc, Inc. 

471 E. Broad Street, Suite 1520 

Columbus, OH 43215 

gpoulso@enemoc.com 

 

Trent A. Dougherty 

Cathryn Loucas 

Ohio Environmental Council 

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 

trent@theoec.org 

cathy@theoec.org 

 

Colleen L. Mooney 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 

231 West Lima Street 

Findlay, OH 45840 

cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

 

Ellis Jacobs 

Counsel for Edgemont Neighborhood 

Coalition 

Advocates for Basic Legal Equality, Inc. 

130 W. Second Street, Suite 700 East 

Dayton, OH 45402 

ejacobs@ablelaw.org 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/20/2013 10:16:38 AM

in

Case No(s). 12-0426-EL-SSO, 12-0427-EL-ATA, 12-0428-EL-AAM, 12-0429-EL-WVR, 12-0672-EL-RDR

Summary: Notice of withdrawal electronically filed by Mr. M. Anthony Long on behalf of Honda
of America Mfg., Inc.


